1 Page 3-line 19 Delete "fifteen thousand dollars 
2 ($15,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand dollars 
3 ($10,000.00)".
4
5 Page 3-line 21 Delete "thirty-five thousand dollars 
6 ($35,000.00)" and insert "twenty thousand 
7 dollars ($20,000.00)". CONNOLLY